                              ICP DAS CO., LTD                           Website: http://www.icpdas.com                               Vol. 2022.11                                                  1/2
The I-87018W is an 8-channel analog input module that provides current input and voltage input, as well as thermocouple input.
The I-87018RW is an upgraded version of I-87018W with an extremely high-quality protection mechanism where the overvoltage
protection can be as high as 240 Vrms. The input type can be set to either current or voltage, as well as thermocouple. The only
difference between the two modules is that the I-87018RW is more suitable for critically harsh environments. Moreover, the
newlyadded open thermocouple detection feature makes the I-87018RW more attractive than ever. Both the I-87018W and the
I-87018RW also features 4 kV ESD protection and 3000 VDC intra-module isolation.
 Introduction

16
 Thermocouple Type
Type Code Temperature Range
J -210 ~ +760 °C
K -270 ~ +1372 °C
T -270 ~ +400 °C
E -270 ~ +1000 °C
R 0 ~ +1768 °C
S 0 ~ +1768 °C
B 0 ~ +1820 °C
N -270 ~ +1300 °C
C 0 ~ +2320 °C
L -200 ~ + 800 °C
M -200 ~ + 100 °C
LDIN43710 -200 ~ + 900 °C
+5 V
TxD
MUX
RxD
INIT
GND
A0
B0
/B0
A6
B6
/B6
Photo-
isolation
LED Module
Embedded
Controller
EEPROM
ADC
200   A
+V
-V
Terminal
No.
Pin
Assignment
01 Vin0+
02 Vin0-
03 Vin1+
04 Vin1-
05 Vin2+
06 Vin2-
07 Vin3+
08 Vin3-
09 Vin4+
10 Vin4-
11 Vin5+
12 Vin5-
13 Vin6+
14 Vin6-
15 Vin7+
16 Vin7-
 Dimensions
I-87018W I-87018RW
96.0
10